

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2266/2010

P.RAJALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report pursuant to the order passed by the learned Registrar on 26.09.2022, service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on the sole appellant, but none has appeared on his behalf.

List before the appropriate Bench for orders after six weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Asth. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer