

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2266/2010

P.RAJALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice for making alternative arrangements has been duly served on the appellant, still appellant remains unrepresented.

As the appeal is against the order of conviction, the Registry will ensure that an advocate is appointed to espouse the cause of the appellant to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

List in the week commencing 22.03.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)