

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2266/2010

P.RAJALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)